Legistar #120270

DISTRICT ALL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink) '
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: May 9, 2012 (COW) (B of T) Date: June 21,2012
TITLE: - FY 2012 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching

Change Order No. #2
SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measured

quantities in the field. This Change order will reduce the contract amount by $1,129.42 resulting in a final
contract amount of $898,866.89.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$1,129.42 DECREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $898,866.89
PW Proj: ST-12-01

P.O. #: 067708

HTE: 1101

Account No.: 7101.809500

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X ' Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and ap'orbved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar #120270

InterOffice Memo
To: David A. Huiseberg, Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works 07/
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer /ﬂM
Date: May 9, 2012
Subject: FY 2012 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 for FY 2012 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts
Patching. This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract quantities to reflect
final measured quantities in the field. This Change order will reduce the contract amount by
$1,129.42 resulting in a final contract amount of $898,996.31. Below is a breakdown of the total
project budget.

This change order will be presented at the June 12" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the
june 21% meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-Engineering
for further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF :
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by

$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and G & M Cement Construction. regarding the FY
2012 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching program, as attached hereto as Exhibit

"A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $1,129.42

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and

reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows: '

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B.  That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2012,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:




Resolution
Page 2

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of

,2012.

ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk

William J. Mueller
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2012 CONCRETE REHABILITATION AND UTILITY CUTS PATCHING
PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: G & M Cement Construction DATE: 5/9/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: ~ This is a final balancing change order based on final quantities.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: (11 $749,605.11

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $150,391.20

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $899,996.31

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [41 ($1,129.42)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $898,866.89

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $149,261.78

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $900,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $859,584.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

}& }\M\u/ .S/ / V/ 2. Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
5[iy |zoi12
MQ < \Q Q, Approved By:
Contractor Date  (<$10Kor25%)  Vjjlage Manager Date

/&w/ Al /ﬂﬂ"‘/(” %V 72 Approved By:

Village Engine Date  $10Kor2s%)  Vjllage President Date
M{//V%L Attest:

Director o?}iblic Works Date : Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that ali bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




68'998'868$ {ejo]. 10eljuc)

6zl 1$ [ejol Z# 00

00°000'P$ 00°00%$ 00} HOVH 0l NOOTY Y1S TLLA NIVId 00LL100Z
00°G1G6'v$ 00'612$ 0'te HOvH 1z (Q@V LS TILO NIVId 00¥L100Z
00°000'82$ 00°000'v1$ 0C NS T Z 109d % INOD VYL 00L1010L
00°0$ 00°06% 00 aano 05 TVSOdSId HISVM TdS-NON 00200699
00°50£'2¢$ 00°€l$ 0'68¥¢ a7 ¥192 $2°94.L D300 gN0D 00¥L0909
00°9vE'9L$ 00113 098yl a1 ¥192 Z1'64L D®0OD GN0D 00650909
00°/29'29¢$ 05'17$ 0'8¢./8 ax 0s 88 01 PLHOLVI €10 9L600TH
00°028'881$ 00'9¢$ 0°6veS ax 0s 09%¥ 8 L HOLVd 910 PP600THY
00°052$ 00'4$ 0052 1108 6€8 WY XTVMACIS 009000%
00°1/6'€$ 00°1$ 0°'116€ a7 8228 WHI 9220 GN00D 005000
00'89.'2$ 00'8$ 0'ove ax 0s 0SS T INFNFAVI FANA 00Z000¥
00v98'LL1S 00'8$ 0°€86€1 ax 0s £01'v) WY ININAAYI 001000t¥
00°0% oo'oe$ 00 1408 ¥9 ONINIVM TT9V.LOFLEd 00800+T¥
00'6.8% 05°¢€$ 0052 1108 6E8 1dS ¥ TVMIAIS ONOD Od 005S00vTy
00'05.'G$ 00°6Z$ 00€2 ax ds 0S¢ (s9¥) LAV AVMIAANA LI 009¥000Z
00°08¥'c$ 00°0£$ 09t ax 0s (1]%4 dS 9 LAd AVMAARIA D04 0TLOOETY
#9°990°'95$ Gres z'15294 ax 0s €0}y ¥ g LYIN NVID 90S 00TIOTIE
00°0$ 00'Z$ 00 ax 0s 0052 1dS DNIAAOS 00400252
00°0% 10°0% 00 LINN l ONIYALYM 47ddNS 00700ZST
0090.'¢$ 00'Z$ 0'es8l ax os 0062 ¥ d % 4 TIOSIOL SI91011¢
Gz'e90'L1$ G.'0$ 0'1GL¥) Jx s €Lyl av.LS ¥9/d V4 HOFLOHD 00010017
00°09%'29% 00°0¢$ 02802 aano 1281 NOILLVAVOXH HLYVEH 0010020
00°0$ 00°1$ 00 ax no 05 ¥OENS GNG NVID SN0Y0d 0T00L0T
00'0% 00'1$ 00 dang 05 TLVIA SN dSIQ % W 00210202

ooud[e)ol - @duduun w3l ON
C# 00 ONIHOLVd SLND ALIILN ANV NOLLY.LIMGVHIY F1IUONOD 210T Ad

2L02/6/S




